## MILAN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF REVIEW

The Milan Township Board of Review will meet Tuesday, March 4, 2025 at 1:00 p.m. to hold the **organizational** meeting to review the 2025 Assessment Roll and make any corrections or additions as necessary. The meeting will be held at the Milan Township Hall, 16444 Cone Rd., Milan, Michigan 48160. Appeals will not be held at this session.

The Board of Review will meet at the times and dates listed below to hear **appeals by property owners or their representative.** The owner's representative must present a letter of authorization signed by the property owner in order to be heard. Appeals by mail must be received no later than March 13, 2025 by 3:00 p.m.

## THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025: 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Additional dates and times may be added as necessary. Appointments are requested. Please call Milan Township: 734-347-2238.

As required by **P.A. 188** of Public Acts of **1975**, the **TENTATIVE** ratio and **ESTIMATED** multiplier determined by the Monroe County Equalization Department for the Township of Milan are hereby listed below. This ratio and multiplier are subject to the actions of the Assessing officer and the Board of Review and can be improved at their discretion.

<u>CLASS</u>	TENTATIVE RATIO	TENTATIVE MULTIPLIER
AGRICULTURAL	46.65	1.0718
COMMERCIAL	47.03	1.0632
INDUSTRIAL	46.84	1.0675
RESIDENTIAL	48.03	1.0410
PERSONAL PROPERTY	50.00	1.0000

Publish: February 4, 11, 18, 2025

Mark Bogi, Milan Township Supervisor (734) 478-4212

American with Disabilities Act (ADA) Notice:

The Township will provide necessary, reasonable services to individuals with disabilities at the Board of Review meetings upon seven (7) days prior notice. To make arrangements, please contact Milan Township Clerk at 734-368-8739.